

Nact 108 2017 Sukhpinder Singh VS Manpreet Singh Sidhu

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. B.S. Boparai, Advocate.
Sh. J.S. Gill, Advocate counsel for accused.

Today an application for exemption of personal appearance of accused has been moved by counsel for accused wherein stated that accused is lodged in Central Jail, Sangrur in some other case in F.I.R No. 191 dated 09-11-2018, U/s 420, 34 IPC, P.S. Sadar Dhuri. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today. Now file be put up for 18-04-2020 for consideration.

Date of order 16-03-2020
Parminder Singh
Stenographer III

(Vishesh)
CJSD/ACJM/Gurdaspur
UID No. PB0228